WX

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Machine Id

731119

Component

Hydraulic System
Fluid

PETRO CANADA HYDREX MV 46 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

© Recommendation
No corrective action is recommended at this time.
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

@ Contamination
There is a moderate amount of silt (particulates <
14 microns in size) present in the oil.

 Fluid Condition

Viscosity of sample indicates oil is within ISO 32
range, advise investigate. Confirm oil type. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid.

Sample Rating Trend

Ju022

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Water

WEAR METALS

Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4um
Particles >6pm
Particles >14um
Particles >21pum
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Qil Cleanliness

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ISO 4406 (c)

FLUID DEGRADATION method
mgKOHg ASTM D8045 0.70

Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: GFL836 [WUSCAR] 06193935 (Generated: 05/31/2024 08:15:58) Rev: 1

limit/base

limit/base

>0.1

limit/base

>20
>10
>10

>10
>10
>75
>10

limit/base

0
0
0
1
0

50

330
430
760

limit/base

>20

>20

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40
>10
>3

JunZ0Z3

current

GFL0120143
24 May 2024
7526

0

Not Changd
ATTENTION

current
NEG
current

7

<1
0

<1
<1
<1
<1
3

<1
<1
<1

current

0

0
<1
<1
3
53
302
352
982

current

F =Y

current

@ 5354
1776
111
17
1
0

>19/17/14 ¢ 20/18/14

limit/base

current

0.29

VISCOSITY

history1

history2

GFL0083730 GFL0050590
06 Jun 2023 25 Jul 2022
5704 3625
5704 3625
Not Changd  Not Changd
ATTENTION  ATTENTION
history1 history2
NEG NEG
history1 history2
5 3
<1 0
0 <1
0 0
0 <1
0 0
<1 0
2 2
<1 <1
0 0
0 0
history1 history2
0 <1
0 0
<1 0
0 0
3 <1
46 35
284 280
353 321
946 921
history1 history2
4 4
0 0
1 0
history1 history2
8381
2390
112
17
1 —
() o
20/18/14
history1 history2
0.27

Contact/Location: GFL823,834,836,837,840 - Loyce Stewart - GFL836

Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

cSt (40°C)

cles (1 ml)

r of part

Particle Trend

4um

| wanssnmnnnasa G

T4um

T Abnomal
a

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

\

Julzs22

Viscosity @ 40°C

Abnormal
o

Base
fi

Junb/23

May24/24

Abnormal
o

Julzs22

Particle Trend

4um

| L amssssasnnn 6L

T4um

Junf/23

May24/24

White Metal
Yellow Metal
Precipitate

Silt

Debris
Sand/Dirt
Appearance
Odor

Emulsified Water
Free Water

Visc @ 40°C

Color

Bottom

scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar

cSt

*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
>0.1

ASTM D445 45.4

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

34.0

LIGHT
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

33.8

no image

no image

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

33.38

Abnormal
4
= = - Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
B g g 10 491,520 26
= € 5 8 iron
] 3 J 3
= wassasnsnssas oM 122,880 24
E BT e iche
Acid Number ; 307208~ 22
2 Su
e 0 = I VT T R 5 03
o & 4 E At £
g E & ~ .
= = = =2
Non-ferrous Metals 182
8 copper o 0 ta
[AR——— E s
=6 2 19 o
E [re—— = a0 25
o - .. gy
g £ H Z B 10
= = 0 SO S s
] = A 2 8
= E &
Viscosity @ 40°C = G 7 i
g iscosity @ Acid Number
=0.80
B
- Abnomal z Lo
= ace =060
il E
T 10 Abnormal 5 0.40
ZHe E
35 2020
£l 2000

Julzs22 |

Junk/23

May24/24

Jul2522

Junk/23

May24/24

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 GFL Environmental - 836 - Kansas City Hauling

Sample No. : GFL0120143 Received : 29 May 2024 7801 East Truman Road

Lab Number :06193935 Tested : 30 May 2024 Kansas City, MO

Unique Number : 11056058 Diagnosed  :31 May 2024 - Angela Borella US 64126

Certificate 12367 Test Package : FLEET ( Additional Tests: PrtCount ) Contact: Loyce Stewart
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. loyce.stewart@gflenv.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Report Id: GFL836 [WUSCAR] 06193935 (Generated: 05/31/2024 08:15:58) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: GFL823,834,836,837,840 - Loyce Stewart - GFL836

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-11056058-3808253&lid=11056058&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	PETERBILT 731119\Hydraulic System [GFL0120143] 24 May 2024 @ 7526.0 hrs

