

## **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Rating Trend



Machine Id

#### 731119 Component Hydraulic System Fluid PETRO CANADA HYDREX MV 46 (--- GAL)

### DIAGNOSIS

#### Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

#### Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

#### Contamination

There is a moderate amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil.

#### Fluid Condition

Viscosity of sample indicates oil is within ISO 32 range, advise investigate. Confirm oil type. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

Sample Number Sample Date Machine Age Oil Age Oil Changed Sample Status	hrs hrs	Client Info Client Info Client Info Client Info Client Info		GFL0120143 24 May 2024 7526 0 Not Changd	GFL0083730 06 Jun 2023 5704 5704 Not Changd	GFL0050590 25 Jul 2022 3625 3625 Not Changd		
CONTAMINATI	ON	method.	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Water		WC Method	>0.1	NEG	NEG	NEG		
WEAR METALS	S	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	7	5	3		
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	<1	0		
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	0	0	<1		
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0		
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	<1		
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	0		
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	<1	0		
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>75	3	2	2		
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	<1	<1		
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0		
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0		
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	0	0	<1		
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	0	0	0		
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	<1	<1	0		
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1	<1	0	0		
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	3	3	<1		
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	50	53	46	35		
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m	330	302	284	280		
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	430	352	353	321		
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m	760	982	946	921		
CONTAMINAN	TS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	5	4	4		
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		4	0	0		
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	2	1	0		
FLUID CLEANL	INESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647	>5000	<del> </del> 5354	8381			
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>1300	<mark> </mark> 1776	2390			
Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>160	111	112			
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647	>40	17	17			
Particles >38µm		ASTM D7647	>10	1	1			
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>3	0	0			
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>19/17/14	<b>20/18/14</b>	20/18/14			
FLUID DEGRAD	DATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D8045	0.70	0.29	0.27			
(15.58) Boy: 1	Contact/Location: GEL 823 834 836 837 840 Loves Stowert GEL 836							

Report Id: GFL836 [WUSCAR] 06193935 (Generated: 05/31/2024 08:15:58) Rev: 1

Contact/Location: GFL823,834,836,837,840 - Loyce Stewart - GFL836



# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**









VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	LIGHT	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>0.1	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPE	RTIES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	45.4	934.0	33.8	33.38
SAMPLE IMAG	ES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Color					no image	
Bottom					no image	



Laboratory Sample No. Lab Number : 06193935 Tested : 30 May 2024 Kansas City, MO Unique Number : 11056058 Diagnosed : 31 May 2024 - Angela Borella US 64126 Test Package : FLEET ( Additional Tests: PrtCount ) Contact: Loyce Stewart Certificate 12367 To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. loyce.stewart@gflenv.com \* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T: F:

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Report Id: GFL836 [WUSCAR] 06193935 (Generated: 05/31/2024 08:15:58) Rev: 1

Contact/Location: GFL823,834,836,837,840 - Loyce Stewart - GFL836